RESOLUTION NO. 3499*

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DIRECTING THE PLANNING COMMISSION TO REVIEW THE APPLICATION TO AMEND THE YARROW VILLAGE PUD AS REQUESTED BY THE APPLICANT IN FILE NO. III-87-105.

WHEREAS, the City Council has received from the Kirkland Planning Commission a recommendation not to amend certain portions of the Land Use Policies Plan (Comprehensive Plan) for the City, Ordinance 2346 as amended, all as set forth in that certain report and recommendation of the Kirkland Planning Commission dated October 19, 1988, and bearing Kirkland Department of Planning and Community Development File No. IV-87-105; and

WHEREAS, the Council, after considering same, enacted Ordinance 3140 approving the proposed amendments to the Land Use Policies Plan; and

WHEREAS, the applicant had also submitted a proposal to amend the Yarrow Village PUD which application was not considered by the Planning Commission; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The City Council directs the Planning Commission to consider the application to amend the Yarrow Village PUD submitted by First City Developments in light of the amendments adopted by Ordinance 3140*.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council on the <u>V17th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 19<u>89</u>.

SIGNED IN AUTHENTICATION THEREOF on the <u>17th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 1989.

Jose's Cooper____

Attest: City Werk 3499-2.DEC/JW:rk:dc